## DEERWOOD SUMMERFEST 2023 MEDALLION HUNT OFFICIAL RULES

- THE FINDER OF THE MEDALLION WINS \$250 IN CASH AND GET TO KEEPS THE MEDALLION!
- NO AGE LIMIT TO PARTICIPATE & NO FEE TO PARTICIPATE.
- CLUES WILL BE POSTED EVERY 2 HOURS BEGINNING AT 10:00AM DURING SUMMERFEST (FRIDAY AUGUST 11TH AND SATURDAY AUGUST 12TH) UNTIL THE MEDALLION IS FOUND.
- CLUES WILL BE POSTED ON FACEBOOK (DEERWOOD SUMMERFEST) AND ON THE FRONT DOORS OF CITY HALL.
- NOTIFY THE SUMMERFEST COMMITTEE YOU HAVE LOCATED THE MEDALLION BY TAKING A
  PHOTO OF YOU HOLDING THE MEDALLION AND TEXT IT TO 623-640-0408. OR STOP BY THE
  MAIN SUMMERFEST CHECK-IN TABLE IN THE DEERWOOD AUDITORIUM DURING SUMMERFEST
  HOURS (9AM-5PM, FRIDAY AND SATURDAY).
- NO ONE CAN START SEARCHING FOR THE MEDALLION BEFORE THE FIRST CLUE IS POSTED-ANYONE SEARCHING PRIOR TO THE POSTING OF THE FIRST CLUE WILL BE DISQUALIFIED.
- THE MEDALLION WILL BE LOCATED WITHIN DEERWOOD CITY LIMITS AND IS ON PUBLIC PROPERTY.
- THE MEDALLION IS NOT BURIED OR INSIDE A BUILDING. DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY IS NOT NECESSARY AND DISQUALIFIES THAT PERSON FROM WINNING.
- THE WINNER OF THE MEDALLION HUNT AGREES TO HAVE THEIR PHOTO POSTED ON-LINE AND IN PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS FOR SUMMERFEST.
- IF THE MEDALLION IS NOT TURNED IN BY SATURDAY, AUGUST 12, 2022 AT 5:00 P.M., THE SUMMERFEST COMMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO TERMINATE THE HUNT AND TURN THE PRIZE MONEY OVER TO CHARITY.
- SUMMERFEST COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND MEMBERS OF THEIR HOUSEHOLD ARE NOT ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE.